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Todd Santabarbara Office - 914-592-1926

tsantabarbara@swboces.org

Jesse Merchant
Office - 914-592-1926

jmerchant@swboces.org

Albertus Magnus HS

798 Route 304

Bardonia, NY 10954

Tim Gavan 
Office - 845-643-3849

tgavan@albertusmagnus.net

Alexander Hamilton HS

98 South Goodwin Avenue

Elmsford, NY 10523

Robert D. Pollok
Office - 914-592-5572

rpollok@eufsd.org

Ardsley HS

300 Farm Road

Ardsley, NY 10502

Michael Ramponi
Office - 914-295-5870

mramponi@ardsleyschools.org
Maria Callaro

914-295-5871

mcallaro@ardsleyschools.org

Arlington HS

1157 Route 55 

LaGrangeville, NY 12540

Michael G. Cring
Office - 845-486-4873 x 31246

mcring@acsdny.org
Maureen Mongelli

845-486-4873

mmongelli@acsdny.org

Beacon HS

101 Matteawan Road  

Beacon, NY  12508

John Giametta
Office - 845-838-6900 x 3218

giametta.j@beaconk12.org
Claire Vigna

845-838-6900 x 3218

vigna.c@beaconk12.org

Blind Brook HS

840 King Street

Rye Brook, NY 10573

DJ Goldman
Office - 914-937-3600 x 3118

dgoldman@blindbrook.org
Lauren Fantone

914-937-3600 x 3177

lfantone@blindbrook.org

Brewster HS

50 Foggintown Road

Brewster, NY 10509

Dean Berardo
Office - 845-279-5051 x 1148

dberardo@brewsterschools.org
Helen Piltman

845-279-5051 x 1149

hpiltman@brewsterschools.org

Briarcliff HS

444 Pleasantville Road 

Briarcliff, NY 10510

Christos Drosopoulos 
Office - 914-488-8272

cdrosopoulos@briarcliffschools.org
Valerie Asher 

914-488-8271

vasher@briarcliffschools.org

Bronxville HS

177 Pondfield Road

Bronxville, NY 10708

Joseph Haven
Office - 914-395-0500 x3216

jhaven@bronxvilleschool.org
Dawn Hartson

914-395-0500 x3234

dhartson@bronxvilleschool.org

SECTION ONE

450 Mamaroneck Avenue

Harrison, NY 10528

Stacy Chimento
914-592-1926

schimento@swboces.org
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Byram Hills HS

12 Tripp Lane

Armonk, NY 10504

Rob Castagna
Office - 914-273-9200 x 4982

rcastagna@byramhills.org
Anneliese Galgano

914-273-9200 x 4981

agalgano@byramhills.org

Carmel HS

30 Fair Street 

Carmel, NY 10512

Chris Salumn
Office - 845-225-8441 x 460

csalumn@carmelschools.org
Laura Matrician

845-225-8441 x 462

lmatrici@carmelschools.org 

Children's Village

1 Echo Hill 

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Ernest Addae 
Office - 914-693-0600 x 1335

eaddae@childrensvillage.org
Carolyn Lluesma 

914-693-0600 x 1376

clluesma@childrensvillage.org

Clark Academy

77 S Broadway

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Anthony Nicodemo
Office - 914-798-7200

anicodemo@gncufsd.org

Clarkstown CSD

30 Parrott Road

West Nyack NY 10994

Christopher Serra
Office - 845-624-3970 x5565

cserra@ccsd.edu

Clarkstown North HS

151 Congers Road

New City, NY 10956

Tess Brogan
Office - 845-639-6581

tbrogan@ccsd.edu
Janine Tekel

845-639-6586

jlevinson@ccsd.edu

Clarkstown South HS

31 Demarest Mill Road

West Nyack, NY 10994

Khris Arvanites
Office - 845-624-3490

karvanites@ccsd.edu
Lisa Galdi

845-624-3481

lgaldi@ccsd.edu

Croton-Harmon  HS

36 Old Post Road South

Croton-on-Hudson, NY 10520

Michael Gulino
Office - 914-271-2147 x1209

michael.gulino@chufsd.org
Amy Wichman

914-271-2147 x 1221

amy.wichman@chufsd.org

Dobbs Ferry HS

505 Broadway 

Dobbs Ferry, NY 10522

Andrew Klaich
Office - 914-693-1500 x 3109

klaicha@dfsd.org
Joanne Mattina

914-693-3761

mattinaj@dfsd.org

East Ramapo CSD

105 S. Madison Avenue

Spring Valley, NY 10709

Joe Toombs
Office - 845-577-6437

jtoombs@ercsd.org

Gina Ruzzo 845-577-6394

gruzzo@ercsd.org

Eastchester HS

2 Stewart Place

Eastchester, NY 10709

Tom Lehman
Office - 914-793-6130 x 4230

 tlehman@eufsdk12.org
Laura Moccia

914-793-6130 x 4257

lmoccia@eufsdk12.org
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Edgemont HS

200 White Oak Lane

Scarsdale, NY 10583

Anthony De Rosa
Office - 914-725-1500 x 1592

aderosa@edgemont.org

Fox Lane HS

632 South Bedford Road

Bedford, NY 10506

Adam Lodewick
Office - 914-241-6167

alodewick4708@bcsdny.org
Gina Fagan

914-241-6167

gfagan4358@bcsdny.org

Garrison JH

1100 Route 9D

Garrison, NY 10524

Patrick Beckley
Office - 845-424-3689 x 231

pbeckley@gufs.org

Gorton HS

100 Shonnard  Place

Yonkers, NY 10703

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Greenburgh Academy

108 Shonnard Place

Yonkers, NY 10703

Anthony Nicodemo
Office - 914-798-7200

anicodemo@gncufsd.org

Haldane HS

15 Craigside Drive

Cold Spring, NY 10516

Dave Goddard
Office - 845-265-9254 x 160 

dgoddard@haldaneschool.org

Christopher Galano
Office - 914-630-3125

galanoc@harrisoncsd.org

Danny Gonzalez
Office - 914-630-3312

gonzalezda@harrisoncsd.org

Hastings HS

1 Mount Hope Blvd

Hastings on Hudson, NY 10706

Andrew Wendol
Office - 914-478-6241

wendola@hohschools.org
Maureen Bassmann

914-478-6241

bassmannm@hohschools.org

Hawthorne Cedar Knolls HS

226 Linda Avenue

Hawthorne, NY 10532

Peter Roberts
Office - 914-749-2963

proberts@hcks.org

Hendrick Hudson HS

2166 Albany Post Road

Montrose, NY 10548

Tom Baker
Office - 914-257-5182

thomas.baker@henhudschools.org
Nicole Laureti

914-257-5182

nicole.laureti@henhudschools.org

Harrison HS

255 Union Avenue

Harrison, NY 10528

Robin Webb
914-630-3127

webbr@harrisoncsd.org
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Jason Semo
Office - 914-238-7201 x 2407

jasemo@ccsd.ws

Brad Gitlin brgitlin@ccsd.ws

Irvington HS

40 North Broadway

Irvington, NY 10533

John Buonamano
Office - 914-269-5491

john.buonamano@irvingtonschools.org
Lisa Torchia

914-269-5549

lisa.torchia@irvingtonschools.org

John Jay Cross River HS

60 North Salem Road

Cross River, NY 10518

Chris McCarthy
Office - 914-763-7210

cmccarthy@klschools.org
Lori Villata

914-763-7254

lvillata@klschools.org

John Jay East Fishkill HS

2012 Route 52

Hopewell Junction, NY 12533

Maureen Myers
Office - 845-897-6700 x 30097

maureen.myers@wcsdny.org
Peggy Mulvey

845-897-6700 x 30096

peggy.mulvey@wcsdny.org

Keio Academy HS

3 College Road 

Purchase, NY 10577

Andrine Trotman 
Office - 914-701-3396

atrotman@keio.edu 
Rebecca DeCarlo 

914-701-3489

rdecarlo@keio.edu

Daniel Belfi
Office - 914-528-0600 x4

dbelfi@lakelandschools.org

Rebecca Disisto
Office - 914-528-0600 x4 

rdisisto@lakelandschools.org

Leffell

555 West Hartsdale Avenue

Hartsdale, NY 10530

Scott D'Ottavio
Office - 914-948-8333  x 8018

sdottavio@leffellschool.org

Lincoln HS

375 Kneeland Avenue

Yonkers, NY 10704

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Mahopac HS

421 Baldwin Place Road 

Mahopac, NY 10541

Steve Luciana
Office - 845-621-3256 ext 11880

 lucianas@mahopac.org
Lynne Mongon 

845-628-3256 x 11450

mongonl@mahopac.org

Horace Greeley HS

70 Roaring Brook Road

Chappaqua, NY 10514

Diane Lugo

Jennifer Troup

914-238-7201 x 2408

dilugo@ccsd.ws

914-238-7200 x1033

jetroup@ccsd.ws

Lakeland HS

1349 East Main Street

Shrub Oak, NY 10588
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Mamaroneck HS

1000 West Boston Post Road

Mamaroneck, NY 10543

Bari Suman
Office - 914-220-3160

bsuman@mamkschools.org

Daniela Denaro

Gabriella Lourenco

914-220-3160

ddenaro@mamkschools.org

914-220-3163

glourenco@mamkschools.org

Martin Luther King HS

1 S Broadway

Hastings-On-Hudson, NY 10706

Victor Laurenceau
Office - 914-557-1952

vlaurenceau@greenburghgraham.org

Mount Pleasant Cottage

1075 Broadway 

P.O. Box 8 

Pleasantville, NY 10570

Eric Buzzetto ebuzzetto@mpcsny.org

Mount Vernon HS

100 California Road

Mount Vernon, NY 10552

Bob Cimmino
Office - 914-665-5224

rcimmino@mtvernoncsd.org
Lashonda Cheatham

914-665-5224

lcheatham@mtvernoncsd.org

Nanuet HS

103 Church Street

Nanuet, NY 10954

Phil Carbone
Office - 845-627-9812

pcarbone@nanuetsd.org
Teresa Cicero

845-627-9811

tcicero@nanuetsd.org

New Rochelle HS

265 Clove Road

New Rochelle, NY 10801

Steve Young
Office - 914-576-4586

syoung@nredlearn.org
Judy Petrone

914-576-4586

jpetrone@nredlearn.org

North Rockland HS

106 Hammond Road

Thiells, NY 10984

Joe Casarella
Office - 845-942-3390

jcasarella@northrockland.org
Sheila Sydnor

845-942-3390

ssydnor@northrockland.org

North Salem HS

230 June Road 

North Salem, NY 10560

Denise Kiernan 
Office - 914-669-5414 x 2101

dkiernan@northsalemschools.org
Laura Chamberlain

914-669-5414 x 2180

lchamberlain@northsalemschools.org

Nyack HS

360 Christian Herald Road

Nyack, NY 10960

Joe Sigillo
Office - 845-353-7136

jsigillo@nyackschools.org
Dee Sneeden

845-353-7135

dsneeden@nyackschools.org
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Jim Dennett
Office - 914-762-5760 x 2359

jdennett@Ossiningufsd.org

Dan Ricci
Office - 914-7625760 ext 2329

dricci@Ossiningufsd.org

Our Lady of Lourdes HS

131 Boardman Road

Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Bill Kyle
Office - 845-463-0400 x 1011

kylew@ollchs.org
Miles Hansen

845-463-0400 x1008

hansenm@ollchs.org

Palisades Prep

201 Palisade Avenue

Yonkers, NY 10703

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Pawling HS

30 Wagner Road

Pawling, NY 12564

Tamara-Anne Barbour
Office - 845-855-4670

barbourt@pcsdny.org
Mary Beth Ellman

845-855-4670

ellmanm@pcsdny.org

Pearl River HS

275 East Central Avenue

Pearl River, NY 10965

Artie McCormack
Office - 845-620-3925

mccormacka@pearlriver.org
Christine Rudloff

845-620-3944

rudloffc@pearlriver.org

Peekskill HS

1031 Elm Street

Peekskill, NY 10566

Austin Goldberg
Office - 914-737-3300 x 1501

agoldberg@peekskillschools.org
Karen Siciliano

914-737-3300 x 1502

ksiciliano@peekskillschools.org

Pelham HS

575 Colonial Avenue

Pelham, NY  10583

Chris Hodge
Office - 914-738-8105

chodge@pelhamschools.org
Antoinette (Toni) Damiano

914-738-8110 x 1201

adamiano@pelhamschools.org

Pleasantville HS

60 Romer Avenue

Pleasantville, NY 10570

John Bauerlein
Office - 914-741-5370

bauerleinj@pleasantvilleschools.org
Maureen Sacher

914-741-5370

sacherm@pleasantvilleschools.org

Pocantico Hills School

599 Bedford Road

Tarrytown, NY 10591

Emma Goodman 
Office - 914-631-2440

egoodman@pocanticohills.org

Port Chester HS

1 Tamarack Road

Rye Brook, NY 10573

James Ryan 
Office - 914-934-7943

jryan@pcrufsd.org 
Dawn Baxter

914-934-7878

dbaxter@pcrufsd.org

Ossining HS

29 South Highland Avenue

Ossining, NY 10562

Joyce Brooks
914-762-5760 x 2330

jbrooks@ossiningufsd.org
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Poughkeepskie HS

70 Forbus Street

Poughkeepsie, NY 12603

Office - 845-451-4896 Evelyn Aveledo
845-451-4895 x 4895

eaveledo@poughkeepsieschools.org

Putnam Valley HS

146 Peekskill Hollow Road

Putnam Valley, NY 10579

Brian Burrow
Office - 845-528-7412  x 2

bburrow@pvcsd.org
Cathy Rossano

845-528-7412 x 1

crossano@pvcsd.org

Ramapo HS

400 Viola Road 

Spring Valley, NY 10977

RJ MacKenzie
Office - 845-577-6444

rmackenzie@ercsd.org

Gina Ruzzo 845-577-6394

gruzzo@ercsd.org

Rising Ground 

463 Hawthorne Avenue

Yonkers, NY 10705

Jimmie Kimbrough
Office - 914-375-8947

jkimbrough@leakeandwatts.org
Haydee Oliveras

914-375-8947

holiveras@leakeandwatts.org

Riverside HS

565 Warburton Avenue

Yonkers, NY 10701

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Roosevelt HS

631 Tuckahoe Road

Yonkers, NY 10710

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Roy C Ketcham HS

99 Myers Corners Road

Wappingers Falls, NY 12590

Joe Luzzi
Office - 845-298-5100 x 31095

joseph.luzzi@wcsdny.org
Marisa Sarnelli

845-298-5100 x 31096

marisa.sarnelli@wcsdny.org

Rye HS

1 Parsons Street

Rye, NY 10580

Susan Reid Dullea
Office - 914-967-6100 x 1543

reiddullea.susan@ryeschools.org
Donna Sorkin

914-967-6100 x 1541

sorkin.donna@ryeschools.org

Rye Neck HS

310 Hornidge Road

Mamaroneck NY 10543

Joe Ceglia
Office - 914-777-4892

jceglia@ryeneck.org
Julie Ianello

914-777-4896

jaianello@ryeneck.org

Saunders HS

183 Palmer Road

Yonkers, NY 10701

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org
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Ray Pappalardi
Office - 914-721-2517

rpappalardi@scarsdaleschools.org

Joe DeCrescenzo
Office - 914-721-2455

jdecrescenzo@scarsdaleschools.org

Scarsdale MS

134 Mamaroneck Road

Scarsdale, NY 10583

Kevin Roemer
Office - 914-721-2665

kroemer@scarsdaleschools.org

Sleepy Hollow HS

210 North Broadway

Sleepy Hollow, NY  10591

Mike Arias
Office - 914-631-3664

marias@tufsd.org
Kristen Ward

914-332-6261

kward@tufsd.org

Somers HS

120 Primrose Street

Lincolndale, NY 10540

Roman Catalino 
Office - 914-248-7315

rcatalino@somersschools.org
Joan Tippett 

914-248-7315

jtippett@somersschools.org

Spring Valley HS

361 W Route 59

Spring Valley, NY 10977

Lidsay Zekus
Office - 845-577-6548

lzekus@ercsd.org

Gina Ruzzo 845-577-6394

gruzzo@ercsd.org

Suffern HS

49 Viola Road

Suffern NY 10901

Andrew Guccione
Office - 845-357-3800 x 41329

ajguccione@sufferncentral.org
Melanie Ibsen

845-357-3800 x 41317

mibsen@sufferncentral.org

Tappan Zee HS

15 Dutch Hill Road

Orangeburg, NY 10962

Bill Pilla
Office - 845-680-1640

wpilla@socsd.org
Emer O'Riordan

845-680-1641

eoriordan@socsd.org

Tuckahoe HS

65 Siwanoy Boulevard

Eastchester, NY 10709

Paul Tobin
Office - 914-337-5376 x 1399

tobinp@tuckahoeschools.org
Christine Lorenz

914-337-5376 x 1225

lorenzc@tuckahoeschools.org

Kimberly Saxton
Office - 914-500-6224

saxtonk@ursulinenewrochelle.org

Amanda Bachman
Office - 914-500-6237

bachmana@ursulinenewrochelle.org

Valhalla HS

300 Columbus Avenue 

Valhalla, NY 10595

Jamie Block
Office - 914-683-5181

jblock@valhallaschools.org
Fran Vincent

914-683-5000 x 4501

fvincent@valhallaschools.org

Scarsdale HS

1057 Post Road

Scarsdale NY 10583

Stefanie Carrea
914-721-2515

scarrea@scarsdaleschools.org

Ursuline HS

1354 North Avenue

New Rochelle, NY 10801
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Walter Panas HS

300 Croton Avenue

Cortlandt Manor, NY 10567

Daniel Belfi
Office - 914-739-2823 x4

dbelfi@lakelandschools.org

Wappingers CSD

PO Box 396

25 Corporate Park Drive

Hopewell Junction, NY 12533

Kurt Jesman
Office - (845) 897-6700 x 30095 

Kurt.Jesman@wcsdny.org

Westlake HS

825 Westlake Drive

Thornwood, NY 10594

Donna M. Pirro
Office - 914-769-8940

dpirro@mtplcsd.org
Michelle Kopicki

914-769-8940

mkopicki@mtplcsd.org

White Plains HS

550 North Street

White Plains, NY 10605

Matt Cameron
Office - 914-422-2237

mattcameron@wpcsd.k12.ny.us

Laura Leon Zagoya

Geri Dymes

914-422-2237

lauraleonzagoya@wpcsd.k12.ny.us

Office - 914-422-2637

geraldinedymes@wpcsd.k12.ny.us

Woodlands HS

475 West Hartsdale Avenue

Hartsdale, NY 10530

Michael McCoy
Office - 914-761-6052 x 3014

mmccoy@greenburghcsd.org 
Tierra Stanback

914-761-6052 x 3017

tstanback@greenburghcsd.org

Yonkers HS

150 Rockland Avenue

Yonkers, NY 10705

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Yonkers Montessori

160 Woodlawn Avenue

Yonkers, NY 10704

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Yonkers Public Schools

1 Larkin Center

Yonkers, NY 10701

Jim Rose
Office - 914-376-8292

jrose@yonkerspublicschools.org

Angela Chiulli

Clara Espinosa
914-376-8292

Yorktown HS

2725 Crompond Road

Yorktown Heights, NY 10598

Robert Barrett
Office - 914-243-8070

rbarrett@yorktown.org
Jeannette Martimucci

914-243-8070

jmartimucci@yorktown.org
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